WD 12.11.0	لر				
12.11.6	/ REC			RM COVER SHEI K S ONLY	ET
	er of Patents and		Please	record the attached o	original document(s) or copy(les).
omission Type			Con	veyance Type Assignment	License
Resubmission	(Non-Recorda	rtion)		Security Agreemen	nt Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID					Effective Date Month_Day Year
Correction of P	TO Error Frame #			Merger	11 08 00
Corrective Doc	ument			Change of Name	
Reel #	Frame #		<u> </u>	Other	
nveying Party		<u> </u>		additional names of conv	reying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name I	TT Sherato	n Corpo	ratio	n	11 08 00
ormerly					
Individual	General Parti	nership	Limit	ed Partnership X	Corporation Association
J				ou raivioisik $\mathbf{p} = \underline{\mathbf{p}}$	1 Corporation Association
Other				ed Faithership A	
Other					
Citizenship/Sta	te of Incorporati		ation [Delaware	
Citizenship/Sta	te of Incorporati	on/Organiza	ation [Delaware	
Citizenship/Starceiving Party Name	te of Incorporati		ation [Delaware	
Citizenship/Starceiving Party Name	te of Incorporati	on/Organiza	ation [Delaware	
Citizenship/Starceiving Party Name	te of Incorporati	on/Organiza	ation [Delaware	
Citizenship/Sta	te of Incorporati	ton Cor	ation [Delaware	
Citizenship/Star Celving Party Name BA/AKA/TA Imposed of Imposed	te of Incorporati	ton Cor	ation [Delaware	
Citizenship/Star Celving Party Name BA/AKA/TA Imposed of dress (line 1) dress (line 2)	te of Incorporati	ton Cor	ation [] Mark	Delaware if additional names of rec	Deliving parties attached 0.2.1.0.9
Citizenship/Star Celving Party Name BA/AKA/TA Imposed of Idress (line 1) Idress (line 2) Idress (line 3)	The Shera 60 State Boston	on/Organiza ton Cor	ation [] Mark	Delaware if additional names of rec	02109 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Citizenship/Star celving Party Name BA/AKA/TA Imposed of dress (line 1) dress (line 2) dress (line 3) Individual	The Shera 60 State Boston Chy General Par	on/Organization Cor	ation [] Mark	Delaware if additional names of rec. ion lassachusetts State/Country	02109 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Citizenship/Starcelving Party Name Name NA/AKA/TA Imposed of dress (line 1) dress (line 2) Individual Corporation	The Shera 60 State Boston	on/Organization Cor	ation [] Mark	Delaware if additional names of rec. ion lassachusetts State/Country	D2 1 0 9 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Citizenship/Star Celving Party Name BA/AKA/TA Imposed of dress (line 1) dress (line 2) dress (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	The Shera 60 State Boston City General Par	on/Organization Cor	ation [] Mark	Delaware if additional names of receiving	Deliving parties attached O 2 1 0 9 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/Star Celving Party Name BA/AKA/TA Imposed of dress (line 1) dress (line 2) dress (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	The Shera 60 State Boston Chy General Par	ton Cor Street tnership	ation [] Mark	Delaware if additional names of receiving ion lassachusetts State/Country ited Partnership	Deliving parties attached O 2 1 0 9 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/Star Celving Party Name BA/AKA/TA Imposed of dress (line 1) dress (line 2) dress (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	The Shera 60 State Boston City General Par Association	ton Cor Street tnership	ation [] Mark	Delaware if additional names of receiving	Deliving parties attached O 2 1 0 9 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	!	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		y	1,0
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Te	lephone Number (212) 7	L5 - 9464
Name	Mary B. Scott, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Kramer Levin Naftalis & Fr	cankel LLP	
Address (line 2)	919 Third Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attack including any attachments.	ned conveyance document	# 2
	Application Number(s) or Registration	` '	ditional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Numb lemark Application Number(s)	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to Registration Num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
75/388,6		2182229 1985643	2124119
		2088392 2105720	2105719
		2033783 2053316	2014840
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of prop	erties involved. # 37	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 94	0
Deposit A	ccount	osit Account	J
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be cha	irged to the account.)	0540

50-0540

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Х Yes

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Deposit Account Number:

Mary B. Scott

Name of Person Signing

No

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	(S ONLY	TR	ADEMARK
Conveying Par Enter Additional Conv		lark if additional names of co	nveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	ITT Sheraton Corporatio	n		11 08 00
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership Limited	d Partnership Co	orporation	Association
Other		NAME OF THE PARTY		
X Citizenship St	ate of Incorporation/Organization De	laware		
Receiving Part Enter Additional Recei		additional names of receiving	parties attached	
Name	The Sheraton Corpora	tion		
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	60 State Street			
Address (line 2)			***************************************	
Address (line 3)		Massachusetts		2109
Individual	General Partnership Limi	State/Country ited Partnership	if document to be	Zip Code recorded is an le receiving party is
X Corporation	Association		not domiciled in the appointment of a	ne United States, an domestic
Other			representative she (Designation must document from th	t be a separate
	tate of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware		
	lication Number(s) or Registrat			
	demark Application Number or the Registration	, , ,		al numbers attached nme property).
Tradema	rk Application Number(s)	, Regi	stration Number(s)
		2003614	1884365	1784580
		1927312	1815272	1737807
		1897870	1905984	1722671
		1952305	1847087	1527531
W-14/2-		1937888	1847086	1524989
		2019498	1833534	1401715
		1903833	1851770	1401714

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	NO OIL I
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name ITT Sheraton Corporation	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	elaware
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark it	f additional names of receiving parties attached
Name The Sheraton Corpora	tion
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 60 State Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Boston	Massachusetts 02109
City	State/Country Zp Code
Individual General Partnership Lin	Marian marks
Individual General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware
X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached
X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware
X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached
X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1337317
X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Ation Number(s)
X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1337317 0956964 0954454
X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1337317 0956964 0944677
X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached in Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1337317 0956964 0954454 09944677 0891095

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ITT SHERATON CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ITT SHERATON CORPORATION" TO "THE SHERATON CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0802417 8100

001563105

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0786916

DATE: 11-13-00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ITT SHERATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

That the Board of Directors of said corporation, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

1. The name of the corporation shall be THE SHERATON CORPORATION.

SECOND:

That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD:

That the aforesaid amendment duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ITT Sheraton Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Scott Kenyon, its Assistant Secretary, this 2 day of November, 2000.

ITT SHERATON CORPORTION

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0020**

RECORDED: 12/11/2000